प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI (भारतीय लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI *****

F No. [E88677] A-10/016/02/2022-TM&SO

Dated: 08.03.2022

Amendment-II

Subject: Invitation of Applications for engagement of Broadcast Executive on full time contract basis in Prasar Bharati – reg.

In continuation to the Amendment dated 22.02.2022 issued vide File No. [E88677] A-10/016/02/2022-TM&SO to Notice Inviting Application (NIA) dated 08.02.2022, it has been decided that Walk-in Interviews for engagement of Broadcast Executive will not be held on 22.03.2022 (Tuesday). The Selection process will now be carried out in a phased manner and accordingly, shortlisted candidates will be called for next stage of selection procedure.

2. The last date of applying for the position shall remain unchanged as up to 11 am on 22.03.2022 (Tuesday).

3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Sunil Bhatt) Dy. Director (TM&SO)

To,

Head(PBNS) – with a request to upload this circular on the Prasar Bharati website upto the date indicated in para 2 above.

Copy to:-

- 1. Dy. Director General (Tech.), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with a request to host this circular on the Prasar Bharati e-office notification
- Dy. Director General (IT), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with a request to host this circular on web site of the Prasar Bharati <u>http://applications.prasarbharati.org</u> upto the date and time mentioned in para 2 above.

प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI

(भारतीय लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI *****

F No. [E88677] A-10/016/02/2022-TM&SO

Dated: 22.02.2022

Amendment

In partial modification of the Notice Inviting Application (NIA) advertised on Prasar Bharati Website vide File No. [E88677] A-10/016/02/2022-TM&SO dated 08.02.2022, **Para 8 may be read** as under:

Category	Date of Walk in Interview
Broadcast Executive	11 am on 22.03.2022 (Tuesday)

Note: Pre-registration to be done on <u>https://applications.prasarbharati.org</u> up to 11 am on 22.03.2022 (Tuesday). Registrations after the indicated date and time will not be accepted.

instead of:

Category	Date of Walk in Interview
Broadcast Executive	11 am on 02.03.2022
	(Wednesday)

Note: Pre-registration to be done on <u>https://applications.prasarbharati.org</u> up to 11 am on 02.03.2022 (Wednesday). Registrations after the indicated date and time will not be accepted.

(Sunil Bhatt) Dy. Director (TM&SO)

Encl: As above.

To,

Head(PBNS) – with a request to upload this circular on the Prasar Bharati website upto the date indicated in para 3 of NIA dated 15.11.2021.

Copy to:-

- 1. Dy. Director General (Tech.), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with a request to host this circular on the Prasar Bharati e-office notification
- 2. Dy. Director General (IT), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with a request to host this NIA on web site of the Prasar Bharati <u>http://applications.prasarbharati.org</u>